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INDEX CRIMES IN NEW YORK STATE DECREASED 9.2% FROM 1993 TO 1994

»  New York City reported a 9.7% decrease in index offenses, while index crimes in the sampled Non-New York City
jurisdictions decreased 8.1%.

! »  Among the Non-New York City jurisdictions, agencies in the 100,000 to 999,999 population group had a 8.1% decrease
i in index offenses, agencies in the 50,000 to 99,999 group decreased 6.4%, whilc the 25,000 to 49,999 group decreased
10.4%. Agencies with populations under 25,000 and multijurisdictional agencies decreased 7.9%.

K The crime data in this bulletin are estimates based on Uniform Crime Reports (UCR) index crimes reported for 1994 and
” 1993 by law enforcement agencies that had submitted complete monthly reports as of September, 1994,  The sampled
{ agencies represent 84 percent of the total number of reporting agencies in the State. Populations are 1993 estimates based
on data from the Federal Bureau of Investigation.
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NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM CRIME REPORTING

CRIME INDEX OFFENSES

Estimates of Percent Change for the Period:
January through June 1993 vs. January through June 1994

REGION AND POPULATION GROUPS

YEAR

INDEX
CRIME

VIOLENT
CRIME?

PROPERTY
CRIME?

MURDER

FORCIBLE
RAPE

ROBBERY

AGG.
ASSAULT

BURGLARY

LARCENY

NEW YORK STATE

NEW YORK CITY
OVER 1,000,000 POPULATION

1994

391,827

81,854

309,973

1,013

2,168

41,475

37,188

69,918

180,152

1993

431,416

89,106

342,310

1,103

2,381

46,332

39,250

76,153

196,854

1994

259,989

67,139

192,850

L

835

-2

1,317

28,745

44,424

100,835

1893

287,948

74,031

213,917

937

1,438

30,465

47,683

110,552

NON-NEW YORK CITY TOTALS

1894

T

131,838

14,715

117,123

178

8,452

1993

143,468

15,075

128,393

166

8,825

100,000 TO 989,999 POPULATION

1984

42,112

-8'1 T g T

35,740

’8'8 g T

2,882

21,333

1993

45817

39,549

2,848

23,667

50,000 TO 99,989 POPULATION

1994

19,860

18,051

-

.9'9 -

12,516

1993

21,222

19,084

715

1,227

13,280

25,000 TO 49,999 POPULATION

1994

18,441

16,713

1,118

12,340

1993

20,591

18,787

1,208

3,947

13,735

MULTIJURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES
& AGENCIES UNDER 25,000
POPULATION

1824

51,425

46,619

3,489

9,062

33,128

<102 |

4,429

1993

55,838

50,973

3,542

10,323

35,720

4,930

% CHANGE

-7.9

-85

-1.5

-12.2

-7.3

-10.2

! The data presented above are estimates based on reports by law enforcement agencies that had submitted complete monthly reports as of September, 1994. The sampled

agencies represent 84 percent of the total number of reporting agencies in the State. The 1994 data are subject to minor adjustments as agency reports are verified.
ludes murder, forcible rape, robbery, and aggravated assault; Propen‘ze includes burglary, larceny and motor vehicle theft
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‘ NEW YORK STATE UNQM CRIME REPORTING ‘

CRIME INDEX OFFENSES: JANUARY - JUNt 1994 (ESTIMATES)

VIOLENT CRIMES

»  Violent crime decreased 8.1 percent statewide. Robbery, the most frequently Robbery
occurring violent crime in the State, experienced the largest decline (-10.5%) of 50.7%
the four violent crimes.

»  New York City reported a decrease of 9.3 percent in violent crime and accounted
for 82 percent of the violent crimes in the sample. The sampled Non-New York
City agencies showed a 2.4 percent decrease in violent crime. The largest Rape
decrease was reported from agencies in the 50,000 to 99,999 population group 26%
(-15.4%). The only group of agencies to report an increase in violent crime was
the 100,000 to 999,999 population group (+1.7%). For that group of agencies,
an increase was reported for each violent offense category except forcible rape.

Murder
1.2%

Agg. Assauit
45.5%

Total Violent Crimes in Sample= 81,854

PROPERTY CRIMES

Burglary »  Property crime decreased 9.4 percent statewide. Larceny is the most frequently
22.6% occurring property crime, with a frequency more than double that of any other
property crime. Motor vehicle thefts experienced the largest decline (-13.4%)
of the three property crimes.

Larceny

58.1% »  New York City reported a decrease of 9.8 percent in property crime and

accounted for 62 percent of the property crimes in the sample. The sampled
Non-New York City agencies showed an 8.8 percent decrease in property crime.
MV Theft The largest decrease was reported from agencies in the 25,000 to 49,999

19.3% population group (-11.0%).

Tosal Property Crimes in Sample= 309,973
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